PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Scarpino	08/13/2008
Charles Lockhart	08/13/2008
Richard Gans	08/14/2008
Keith Kravitz	08/11/2008
Stephen Knecth	08/11/2008
Eric Balster	09/19/2008
Scott Chan	10/23/2008
Leo Cheung	10/23/2008
Patrick Mak	10/23/2008
Ricky Yeung	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fall Prevention Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	14075 SW 72nd Court
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60670084
Application Number:	60719523
Application Number:	29257779
Application Number:	29257787
Application Number:	11911192
Application Number:	11911194
Application Number:	11911195

PATENT

REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0076

500700691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678) 565-4749

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785654748

Email: jeramie@witherskeys.com

Correspondent Name: Jeramie J. Keys Address Line 1: PO Box 71355

Address Line 4: Marietta, GEORGIA 30007-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20015.0001USXX
ALIGINALI DOGNET NOMBEN.	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeramie J. Keys

Total Attachments: 12

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page1.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page2.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page3.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page4.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page5.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page6.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page7.tif source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page8.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page9.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page10.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page11.tif

source=20015_assignment_11-11-08#page12.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, FRANK SCARPINO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1984 Indianhead Road, Centerville, OH 45459, CHARLES LOCKHART, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2435 Cabbage Key Drive, Miamisburg, OH 45342, RICHARD GANS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11290 Park Blvd., Seminole, FL 33772; KEITH KRAVITZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 23078 Lermitage Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33433; STEPHEN M. KNECHT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14075 SW 72nd Court, Miami, FL 33158, ERIC BALSTER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Dayton, OH, SCOTT CHAN, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at 6/f Enterprise Square Three, 39 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, HONG KONG, LEO CHEUNG, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at 6/f Enterprise Square Three, 39 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, HONG KONG, and PATRICK MAK, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at 6/f Enterprise Square Three, 39 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, HONG KONG, DR. RICKY YEUNG, a citizen of HONG KONG, residing in Kowloon Tong, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States for one or more of the following applications, Serial No. 60/670,084 filed April 11, 2005, Serial No. 60/719,523 filed September 22, 2005, Serial No. 29/257,779, filed April 11, 2006, and Serial No. 29/257,787, filed April 11, 2006; PCT Application No. PCT2006/13511, filed April 11, 2006, PCT Application No. 2006/13512, filed April 11, 2006 and PCT Application No. 2006/13510, filed April 11, 2006; U.S. Application No. 11/911,192, filed October 10, 2007; U.S. Application No. 11/911,194, filed October 10, 2007; and U.S. Application No. 11/911,195, filed October 10, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, FALL PREVENTION TECHNOLOGIES, d/b/a balanceback, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office and place of business at 14075 SW 72nd Court, Miami, FL 33158 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or any other applications

Page 1 Of 13

claiming priority thereto, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Page 2 Of 13

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of August, 2006.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of August, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_day of

ر200% ر

RICHARD GANS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_ day of Aug u

2006

KEITH KRAVITZ

Page 6.0f 12

PATENT REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0083

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1

Page 8 Of 12:

REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0084

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /9 day of Sept	. 2004
---	--------

ERIC BALSTER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	, 2006.
Scott Chan	
SCOTT CHAN	

Page 9 Of 13

PATENT REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0086

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006.
LEO CHEUNG	cheung	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	aday of, 2006
	, ,
To the second se	· · · · ·
PATRICK MAK	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand this 23	_day of _	0et	, 2006
	DR. RICKY YELING	8	S	

Page 12 Of 13

PATENT REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0089